
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) P3_5 Matchless 500 1:23.027  6 of  6
  2 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) / DA Classic Racing P3_5 Matchless 500 1:23.267  2 of  2 .240 .240
  3 174 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal Waterproofing P3_5 Norton 500 1:24.124  7 of  7 1.097 .857
  4 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) P3_5 Norton ESO 500 1:25.770  2 of  3 2.743 1.646
  5 15 Ben LIEBIG (SA) / Neil Collins / Lees Spot on M-

cycles
P4_2 Yamaha 250 1:26.166  3 of  4 3.139 .396

  6 35 Peter HELES (SA) / Jamieson Truck Sale P4_2 CZ 250 1:28.906  2 of  2 5.879 2.740
  7 41 Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC) P3_5 Matchless 496 1:29.010  2 of  5 5.983 .104
  8 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team Africa P3_5 Matchless 500 1:30.854  4 of  4 7.827 1.844
  9 14 Terry MORRIS (TAS) / Eldorado Motorcycle Seat 

Restorations
P4_2 Yamaha 250 1:31.259  5 of  5 8.232 .405

 10 17 Robert DAY (SA) P4_2 Suzuki 250 1:32.208  2 of  4 9.181 .949
 11 41a Richard METCALF (SA) / Team Atujara P4_2 Bultaco 250 1:32.312  2 of  2 9.285 .104
 12 11 Lyell WILLIAMSON (VIC) P3_5 Matchless 500 1:32.940  2 of  4 9.913 .628
 13 310 Geoff KELLY (SA) / ESPC Services Pty Ltd /  Maid 

in Adelaide Hills
P3_5 Norton  500 1:33.009  4 of  6 9.982 .069

 14 327 Danny AHERN (SA) / Homes for Every Lifestyle P3_5 Matchless 500 1:34.192  6 of  6 11.165 1.183
 15 120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4_2 Yamaha 250 1:34.291  3 of  3 11.264 .099
 16 74 Hunter JONES (NSW) / CSA Plastic Welding P4_2 Yamaha 250 1:35.503  6 of  6 12.476 1.212
 17 150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_5 McIntire 500 1:36.054  2 of  2 13.027 .551
 18 48 Michael NEASON (NSW) P3_5 Norton 500 1:36.513  3 of  4 13.486 .459
 19 31 Lindsay RUSSELL (NSW) P4_2 Suzuki 247 1:37.951  6 of  6 14.924 1.438
 20 86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) P3_5 BSA 500 1:41.370  6 of  6 18.343 3.419
 21 5 Tom LANG (SA) / Team Atujara P3_5 BSA 500 1:42.244  4 of  6 19.217 .874
 22 71 Ross PETERS (SA) P4_2 Suzuki 250 1:43.867  4 of  6 20.840 1.623
 23 92 Norman COPS (VIC) P3_5 BSA 500 1:49.104  3 of  5 26.077 5.237

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
5 Tom LANG (SA) 1:56.357 1:46.043 1:43.951 1:42.244 1:43.234 1:42.302
6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) 1:37.167 1:24.078 3:05.506 1:30.529 1:25.232 1:23.027
11 Lyell WILLIAMSON (VIC) 1:35.997 1:32.940 1:35.345 1:34.296
14 Terry MORRIS (TAS) 1:35.772 1:31.804 1:32.550 1:33.302 1:31.259
15 Ben LIEBIG (SA) 1:32.932 1:26.885 1:26.166 1:26.255
17 Robert DAY (SA) 1:36.737 1:32.208 1:34.274 1:35.264
31 Lindsay RUSSELL (NSW) 1:41.909 1:39.766 1:39.073 1:38.520 1:38.424 1:37.951
35 Peter HELES (SA) 1:33.004 1:28.906
41 Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC) 1:32.112 1:29.010 1:29.585 1:30.752 1:31.963
41a Richard METCALF (SA) 1:36.687 1:32.312
48 Michael NEASON (NSW) 1:39.768 1:43.814 1:36.513 1:37.316
71 Ross PETERS (SA) 1:52.700 1:46.339 1:46.415 1:43.867 1:45.507 1:45.588
74 Hunter JONES (NSW) 1:38.707 1:35.606 1:38.534 1:36.233 1:36.183 1:35.503
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:25.428 1:23.267
86 Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC) 1:48.590 1:44.179 1:41.414 1:42.832 1:41.719 1:41.370
92 Norman COPS (VIC) 1:56.641 1:51.657 1:49.104 1:50.697 1:54.715
97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) 1:29.871 1:25.770 1:27.140
106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) 1:38.027 1:31.758 1:35.010 1:30.854
120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) 1:43.110 1:34.870 1:34.291
150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:41.849 1:36.054
174 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) 1:34.625 1:26.425 1:25.910 1:26.808 1:26.359 1:26.740 1:24.124
310 Geoff KELLY (SA) 1:52.909 1:40.512 1:33.866 1:33.009 1:34.830 1:33.543
327 Danny AHERN (SA) 1:40.982 1:35.447 1:36.151 1:37.238 1:35.561 1:34.192

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
5  Tom LANG (SA)  (21th) 31  Lindsay RUSSELL (NSW)  (19th)

1 1:06.898 49.459 1:56.357 1 58.057 43.852 1:41.909
2 59.571 46.472 1:46.043 2 56.087 43.679 1:39.766
3 58.208 45.743 1:43.951 3 55.505 43.568 1:39.073
4 57.497 44.747 1:42.244 4 55.475 43.045 1:38.520
5 57.883 45.351 1:43.234 5 55.598 42.826 1:38.424
6 57.335 44.967 1:42.302 6 55.074 42.877 1:37.951

6  Brendan ROBERTS  (SA)  (1st) 35  Peter HELES (SA)  (6th)
1 58.272 38.895 1:37.167 1 53.813 39.191 1:33.004
2 47.423 36.655 1:24.078 2 49.678 39.228 1:28.906
3 1:06.809 1:58.697 3:05.506
4 51.619 38.910 1:30.529 41  Bob ROSENTHAL (VIC)  (7th)
5 47.548 37.684 1:25.232 1 53.110 39.002 1:32.112
6 46.806 36.221 1:23.027 2 49.847 39.163 1:29.010

3 49.394 40.191 1:29.585
11  Lyell WILLIAMSON (VIC)  (12th) 4 50.317 40.435 1:30.752

1 54.220 41.777 1:35.997 5 51.189 40.774 1:31.963
2 51.646 41.294 1:32.940
3 52.962 42.383 1:35.345 41a  Richard METCALF (SA)  (11th)
4 52.263 42.033 1:34.296 1 55.141 41.546 1:36.687

2 51.806 40.506 1:32.312
14  Terry MORRIS (TAS)  (9th)

1 54.520 41.252 1:35.772 48  Michael NEASON (NSW)  (18th)
2 51.925 39.879 1:31.804 1 56.718 43.050 1:39.768
3 51.921 40.629 1:32.550 2 1:01.069 42.745 1:43.814
4 53.010 40.292 1:33.302 3 54.198 42.315 1:36.513
5 51.265 39.994 1:31.259 4 54.441 42.875 1:37.316

15  Ben LIEBIG (SA)  (5th) 71  Ross PETERS (SA)  (22th)
1 53.816 39.116 1:32.932 1 1:02.944 49.756 1:52.700
2 49.522 37.363 1:26.885 2 59.030 47.309 1:46.339
3 48.889 37.277 1:26.166 3 1:01.780 44.635 1:46.415
4 49.138 37.117 1:26.255 4 58.260 45.607 1:43.867

5 1:00.755 44.752 1:45.507
17  Robert DAY (SA)  (10th) 6 58.981 46.607 1:45.588

1 55.962 40.775 1:36.737
2 51.536 40.672 1:32.208 74  Hunter JONES (NSW)  (16th)
3 53.633 40.641 1:34.274 1 55.973 42.734 1:38.707
4 53.778 41.486 1:35.264 2 53.610 41.996 1:35.606

3 55.342 43.192 1:38.534
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4 53.631 42.602 1:36.233 1 1:00.686 42.424 1:43.110
5 54.041 42.142 1:36.183 2 53.850 41.020 1:34.870
6 53.991 41.512 1:35.503 3 53.062 41.229 1:34.291

75  Darren TROTTER (SA)  (2nd) 150  Peter O'NEILL (VIC)  (17th)
1 48.876 36.552 1:25.428 1 57.301 44.548 1:41.849
2 47.132 36.135 1:23.267 2 53.859 42.195 1:36.054

86  Robert LIDDICOAT (VIC)  (20th) 174  Adam DONOVAN (VIC)  (3rd)
1 1:01.902 46.688 1:48.590 1 55.323 39.302 1:34.625
2 59.431 44.748 1:44.179 2 49.065 37.360 1:26.425
3 57.291 44.123 1:41.414 3 47.964 37.946 1:25.910
4 56.731 46.101 1:42.832 4 49.112 37.696 1:26.808
5 57.803 43.916 1:41.719 5 48.564 37.795 1:26.359
6 55.965 45.405 1:41.370 6 47.687 39.053 1:26.740

7 46.994 37.130 1:24.124
92  Norman COPS (VIC)  (23th)

1 1:07.261 49.380 1:56.641 310  Geoff KELLY (SA)  (13th)
2 1:02.777 48.880 1:51.657 1 1:03.987 48.922 1:52.909
3 1:01.494 47.610 1:49.104 2 57.120 43.392 1:40.512
4 1:01.110 49.587 1:50.697 3 52.811 41.055 1:33.866
5 1:04.094 50.621 1:54.715 4 52.830 40.179 1:33.009

5 53.254 41.576 1:34.830
97  Garth FRANCIS (VIC)  (4th) 6 53.494 40.049 1:33.543

1 51.471 38.400 1:29.871
2 48.305 37.465 1:25.770 327  Danny AHERN (SA)  (14th)
3 48.450 38.690 1:27.140 1 58.998 41.984 1:40.982

2 53.687 41.760 1:35.447
106  Christian CARLSON (VIC)  (8th) 3 53.417 42.734 1:36.151

1 56.427 41.600 1:38.027 4 54.172 43.066 1:37.238
2 52.085 39.673 1:31.758 5 54.083 41.478 1:35.561
3 52.588 42.422 1:35.010 6 53.241 40.951 1:34.192
4 52.152 38.702 1:30.854

120  Nathan TAYLOR (NSW)  (15th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:35.905 97 Garth FRANCIS (VIC) Norton ESO 500 1:29.871 1
2:46.847 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) Matchless 500 1:25.428 1
3:15.866 6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) Matchless 500 1:24.078 2
4:10.114 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) Matchless 500 1:23.267 2

10:40.160 6 Brendan ROBERTS  (SA) Matchless 500 1:23.027 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - 500cc / PERIOD 4 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 11:08:25
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.9C Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:26

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. ROBERTS 46.806 D. TROTTER 36.135 B. ROBERTS 1:23.027 1:23.027
2 A. DONOVAN 46.994 B. ROBERTS 36.221 D. TROTTER 1:23.267 1:23.267
3 D. TROTTER 47.132 B. LIEBIG 37.117 A. DONOVAN 1:24.124 1:24.124
4 G. FRANCIS 48.305 A. DONOVAN 37.130 G. FRANCIS 1:25.770 1:25.770
5 B. LIEBIG 48.889 G. FRANCIS 37.465 B. LIEBIG 1:26.006 1:26.166
6 B. ROSENTHAL 49.394 C. CARLSON 38.702 B. ROSENTH 1:28.396 1:29.010
7 P. HELES 49.465 B. ROSENTHAL 39.002 P. HELES 1:28.656 1:28.906
8 C. CARLSON 50.299 P. HELES 39.191 C. CARLSON 1:29.001 1:30.854
9 R. DAY 51.213 T. MORRIS 39.879 T. MORRIS 1:31.144 1:31.259

10 T. MORRIS 51.265 G. KELLY 40.049 R. DAY 1:31.854 1:32.208
11 L. WILLIAMSON 51.646 R. METCALF 40.506 R. METCALF 1:32.312 1:32.312
12 R. METCALF 51.806 R. DAY 40.641 G. KELLY 1:32.860 1:33.009
13 G. KELLY 52.811 D. AHERN 40.951 L. WILLIAMS 1:32.940 1:32.940
14 N. TAYLOR 53.062 N. TAYLOR 41.020 N. TAYLOR 1:34.082 1:34.291
15 D. AHERN 53.241 L. WILLIAMSON 41.294 D. AHERN 1:34.192 1:34.192
16 H. JONES 53.610 H. JONES 41.512 H. JONES 1:35.122 1:35.503
17 P. O'NEILL 53.859 P. O'NEILL 42.195 P. O'NEILL 1:36.054 1:36.054
18 M. NEASON 54.198 M. NEASON 42.315 M. NEASON 1:36.513 1:36.513
19 L. RUSSELL 55.074 L. RUSSELL 42.826 L. RUSSELL 1:37.900 1:37.951
20 R. LIDDICOAT 55.965 R. LIDDICOAT 43.916 R. LIDDICOAT 1:39.881 1:41.370
21 T. LANG 57.335 R. PETERS 44.635 T. LANG 1:42.082 1:42.244
22 R. PETERS 58.260 T. LANG 44.747 R. PETERS 1:42.895 1:43.867
23 N. COPS 1:01.110 N. COPS 47.610 N. COPS 1:48.720 1:49.104

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


